1860 FEDERAL CENSUS OF FLORIDA:
(Continued from Issue #4)

250/197

251/198

252/199

253
254/200

255/201

256/202

Page 29:

257/203

_ 258/204

259
260/205

261/206

Ashly P, Wicks
Catharin "

Carney
John "
Elisabeth "
Mary
Thomas "
Mary "
Flonrey "

Nancy "
Laura "

John Davidson
Eve "
Seaborn "
Elisabeth "

Unoccupied

Frederick Varn
Sarah "
Frederick "

G. T. Durrance
Martha "
George "

L. W. Cornelius

(M)

Jeremiah Farrell

51
40
18
17
16
12
10

Iy
27

22
24
10/1

50

57
14

9

71
58
13
2

h/12
35

22nd of June 1860

Henry Keen
Mary "
Jane "
Sarah "
James "

H. M., Wilder
Victoria "

Unoccupied

William B, Varn
Ellen "
John "
Louisa "
Walter ¥

Joseph Varn
Victoria "
William "

30
24

9
2
9/12

21
16

28
20

7

2
8/12

25

18
8/12

-23-

Georgia

"w

Georgia
Florida

Ireland

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

South Carolina

Georgia
Florida

South Carolina

Georgia
"

Florida

Virginia

Georgia

Florida

Georgia

Mississippi

South Carolina
Mississippi

Florida

Georgia

Mississippi

Florida

George Durrance married
Martha Hollingsworth,

Physician

Henry H. Keen married
Mary Jane Gill.

William Varn married
Ellen Seward on
July 19, 1855,

Josiah Varn married
Victoria M. Seward on
July 29, 1858, Hills.
County,





