1860 FEDERAL CENSUS OF FLORIDA: HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY (Continued from Issue #4)

	•	
250/197	Ashly P. Wicks 51 Ge Catharin " 40 Carney " 18 John " 17 Elisabeth " 16 Mary " 12 Thomas " 10 Mary " 4 Flonrey " (M) 27	eorgia "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" ""
251/198	Nancy " 24	eorgia " lorida
252/199	Eve " 57 Sc Seaborn " 14 Ge	reland outh Carolina eorgia Lorida
253	Unoccupied	
254/200	Frederick Varn 71 Sc Sarah " 58 Frederick " 13	outh Carolina
255/201	Martha " 19	George Durrance married " Martha Hollingsworth. Lorida
256/202	L. W. Cornelius 35 Vi	irginia Physician
Page 29:	22nd of June 1860	,
257/203	Mary " 24	eorgia Henry H. Keen married " Mary Jane Gill. lorida "
258/204		eorgia Ississippi
259	Unoccupied	
260/205	Ellen " 20 Mi	outh Carolina William Varn married Ellen Seward on July 19, 1855.
261/206		Josiah Varn married Ussissippi Victoria M. Seward on Userida July 29, 1858, Hills. County.